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This statistical report summarizes participant data for the five Therapeutic Substance Monitoring proficiency survey specimens shipped
8 September 2014. Test samples (Vials TO6, TO7, TO8, TO9, T10) were prepared by the quantitative transfer of constituents to pooled

human serum. The material was subsequently sterile filtered, dispensed into aliquots, stored at -80°C, and distributed to participants
for analysis.
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provided. Mean and Standard Deviation (£ 1 SD) values are calculated by a robust statistical technique that does not assume a
Gaussian distribution.
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New York State Department of Health — Wadsworth Center Therapeutic Substance Monitoring Proficiency Testing — September 8, 2014

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Acetaminophen (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06 Specimen: TO7 Specimen: TO8 Specimen: TO09 Specimen: T10 Number [Code] Instrument or Reagent System
93.37 =+ 8.36 30.09 + 3.46 159.69 + 13.19 87.91 + 9.55 136.31 + 11.37 n = 215 [---1 All Methods & Instruments
92.0 30.6 157.2 86.0 134.9 [---1 Weigh-in value
<Instruments>
86.88 + 1.15 28.12 + 0.47 149.66 + 2.18 81.73 + 1.02 127.37 £ 1.77 n= 17 [ABJ] Abbott Architect c System
89.35 =+ 8.34 29.47 £+ 1.26 154.55 £+ 9.13 83.73 + 6.33 132.71 =+ 9.57 n= 26 [OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
97.73 = 4.35 31.43 + 2.07 164.95 + 6.16 93.98 + 3.49 140.59 + 6.52 n = 9 [BCG] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
95.28 + 1.75 31.75 £+ 0.90 163.03 £ 3.69 92.61 + 2.87 139.81 + 3.48 n= 7 [BCH] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
102.81 + 1.61 30.71 + 0.71 177.02 + 2.90 98.07 + 1.38 150.50 £+ 1.15 n= 10 [JJF] Ortho Vitros 5,1FS
102.39 + 1.12 30.71 + 0.43 177.09 + 1.98 97.31 + 0.82 150.59 + 1.24 n= 18 [JJG] Ortho Vitros 5600
80.33 =+ 2.38 20.81 = 0.67 142.01 + 4.10 72.03 £+ 2.29 120.33 £ 3.55 n= 21 [ROC] Roche cobas c501
86.49 = 4.61 26.62 =+ 4.26 146.51 + 3.88 76.66 + 5.36 127.15 + 1.98 n= 8 [ROT] Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800
84.10 =+ 5.47 23.50 + 2.84 145.71 + 13.78 69.27 + 4.08 122.04 £+ 5.45 n= 9 [ROD] Roche MODULAR D/P
88.60 = 2.27 28.66 + 1.57 151.00 + 5.27 82.97 + 1.81 128.73 £ 3.94 n= 10 [BYE] Siemens ADVIA 1800
96.88 =+ 0.92 31.67 + 0.99 165.26 £+ 1.67 92.65 + 1.23 141.35 + 1.41 n= 15 [DUE] Siemens Dimension EXL
96.44 = 1.36 31.28 = 0.98 163.93 £ 1.99 91.95 + 1.72 141.53 =+ 1.93 n = 8 [DUR] Siemens Dimension RxL
98.29 + 1.31 33.03 + 0.97 165.57 + 2.35 93.24 + 1.54 141.65 £ 2.42 n= 39 [DUT] Siemens Dimension Vista
95.55 + 1.39 30.92 + 0.68 163.02 £+ 2.90 91.29 + 1.31 139.85 =+ 1.76 n = 7 [DUX] Siemens Dimension Xpand
<Reagents>
86.88 + 1.15 28.12 + 0.47 149.66 + 2.18 81.73 + 1.02 127.37 £ 1.77 n= 17 [AB1] Abbott
95.95 + 3.66 31.42 + 1.50 163.84 + 5.41 93.39 + 3.53 139.75 £+ 5.03 n= 18 [BC1] Beckman Coulter
87.19 = 7.09 29.54 + 1.40 153.49 + 9.28 82.81 + 5.49 131.17 =+ 9.08 n= 18 [OL1] Beckman Coulter AU Series
102.39 £+ 1.33 30.70 + 0.53 176.90 £+ 2.36 97.35 + 1.21 150.42 + 1.34 n= 31 [JJ1] Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
80.42 + 2.07 20.90 =+ 0.66 142.02 £ 3.69 72.16 £+ 2.06 120.32 + 3.13 n= 23 [RO4] Roche cobas ¢311/c501/c502/c701/c702
82.35 + 3.16 22.59 + 1.80 142.19 + 4.80 68.58 + 2.85 122.74 + 3.68 n= 7 [RO2] Roche Hitachi and Modular D/P
84.42 + 3.24 25.11 + 3.09 145.56 + 5.47 74.23 + 2.83 125.19 + 4.68 n= 7 [RO1] Roche Integra and MIRA
88.30 = 2.17 28.47 = 1.55 150.45 + 4.88 82.63 + 1.69 128.23 £ 3.72 n= 10 [BY1] Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
97.51 + 1.56 32.34 + 1.30 165.10 £ 2.39 92.76 + 1.61 141.36 £+ 2.15 n= 69 [DA5] Siemens Dimension
90.56 + 1.02 29.20 + 2.36 154.84 + 12.46 84.09 + 4.38 121.04 £+ 4.60 n= 3 [SY2] Syva Emit
93.37 =+ 5.98 30.20 + 1.64 155.46 + 9.27 87.39 + 8.33 137.16 +* 10.78 n= 5 [SY5] Syva Emit tox
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Carbamazepine (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06 Specimen: TO7 Specimen: TO8 Specimen: TO09 Specimen: T10 Number [Code] Instrument or Reagent System
15.55 + 1.48 5.01 + 0.54 3.71 + 0.44 8.35 + 0.83 10.03 £+ 0.90 n = 223 [---1 All Methods & Instruments
16.3 5.4 3.8 8.4 10.5 [---1 Weigh-in value
<Instruments>
16.58 + 0.79 5.43 + 0.24 3.96 + 0.12 8.84 + 0.28 10.73 + 0.24 n= 13 [ABJ] Abbott Architect c System
15.46 + 0.88 4.98 + 0.16 3.61 + 0.11 8.13 + 0.33 9.90 + 0.29 n= 7 [ABH] Abbott Architect i System
16.40 £ 1.09 5.08 £+ 0.29 3.84 + 0.25 8.49 + 0.38 10.22 £+ 0.42 n= 24 [OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
15.36 £+ 0.34 4.77 + 0.19 3.49 + 0.09 8.28 + 0.34 9.87 + 0.34 n= 9 [BCG] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
15.21 + 0.25 4.63 + 0.15 3.26 + 0.13 8.23 + 0.25 9.81 + 0.29 n= 8 [BCH] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
12.14 + 0.56 3.84 + 0.25 3.00 + 0.00 6.61 + 0.52 7.92 £+ 0.47 n= 8 [JJF] Ortho Vitros 5,1FS
11.59 + 0.53 3.66 + 0.31 3.00 + 0.00 6.39 £+ 0.39 7.69 £+ 0.35 n= 18 [JJG] Ortho Vitros 5600
15.44 + 0.46 5.12 + 0.31 3.93 + 0.30 8.70 + 0.30 10.13 £+ 0.39 n= 19 [ROC] Roche cobas c501
16.39 + 0.22 5.01 + 0.18 3.72 + 0.13 8.11 + 0.14 9.87 + 0.23 n = 10 [ROT] Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800
16.02 £+ 0.24 5.36 £+ 0.29 4.17 + 0.21 9.09 + 0.19 10.63 + 0.34 n = 10 [ROD] Roche MODULAR D/P
16.74 £+ 1.37 5.81 + 0.35 4.28 + 0.31 9.14 + 0.68 10.66 + 0.56 n= 8 [BYE] Siemens ADVIA 1800
17.59 + 1.31 5.64 + 0.46 4.25 + 0.29 9.75 + 0.60 11.56 + 0.70 n= 13 [COB] Siemens ADVIA Centaur
17.80 £+ 1.49 5.93 + 0.27 4.62 + 0.47 9.85 + 0.39 11.72 + 0.54 n= 4 [BYP] Siemens ADVIA Centaur CP
15.19 + 0.41 4.88 + 0.18 3.56 =+ 0.13 8.09 =+ 0.26 9.91 + 0.26 n= 10 [DUE] Siemens Dimension EXL
15.65 £+ 0.59 4.93 + 0.11 3.63 = 0.22 8.14 + 0.32 10.02 £+ 0.41 n = 8 [DUR] Siemens Dimension RxL
15.05 £+ 0.68 5.00 £ 0.21 3.67 £ 0.21 8.17 £+ 0.42 9.82 £+ 0.48 n = 40 [DUT] Siemens Dimension Vista
15.59 + 0.52 4.89 + 0.20 3.59 + 0.20 8.06 + 0.39 10.02 + 0.41 n= 3 [DUX] Siemens Dimension Xpand
<Reagents>
16.21 £+ 0.98 5.28 + 0.32 3.84 + 0.22 8.60 + 0.46 10.46 + 0.51 n= 20 [AB1] Abbott
15.27 £+ 0.31 4.73 + 0.24 3.39 + 0.18 8.31 + 0.34 9.90 + 0.35 n= 19 [BC1] Beckman Coulter
16.48 £+ 0.99 5.14 + 0.33 3.77 + 0.29 8.28 + 0.54 10.17 + 0.67 n = 10 [OL1] Beckman Coulter AU Series
15.65 + 0.56 5.25 + 0.35 4.11 + 0.19 8.80 + 0.27 10.43 + 0.22 n= 8 [MG1] Microgenics CEDIA
11.75 £ 0.61 3.72 + 0.30 3.00 £+ 0.00 6.44 £ 0.45 7.74 £ 0.41 n= 26 [JJ1] Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
15.42 + 0.44 5.12 + 0.30 3.94 + 0.34 8.72 + 0.36 10.17 £+ 0.44 n= 22 [RO4] Roche cobas ¢311/c501/c502/c701/c702
16.02 £+ 0.27 5.29 + 0.26 4.15 + 0.20 9.09 + 0.21 10.63 + 0.40 n= 8 [RO2] Roche Hitachi and Modular D/P
16.36 £+ 0.33 4.99 + 0.18 3.70 + 0.12 8.11 + 0.19 9.87 + 0.20 n= 12 [RO1] Roche Integra and MIRA
17.64 £+ 1.37 5.71 £+ 0.45 4.32 + 0.37 9.76 + 0.55 11.60 £+ 0.66 n= 17 [BY1] Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
16.48 £+ 1.48 5.69 + 0.54 4.14 + 0.38 8.75 + 0.87 10.32 £+ 0.79 n= 9 [BY5] Siemens ADVIA/Syva Emit 2000
15.19 + 0.65 4.97 + 0.21 3.64 + 0.20 8.14 + 0.38 9.87 + 0.43 n= 61 [DA5] Siemens Dimension
16.83 £+ 0.99 4.93 + 0.43 3.77 + 0.16 8.62 + 0.39 10.24 + 0.41 n= 7 [SY4] Syva Emit 2000
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Digoxin (ug/L)

Specimen: TO06
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Specimen:
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Number

[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---1 All Methods & Instruments
[---1 Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

Abbott Architect c System

Abbott Architect i System

Beckman Coulter ACCESS

Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Beckman Coulter UniCel Dxl1 800

[ABJ]
[ABH]
[SAA]
[OoLC]
[BCG]
[BCH]
[Bcu]l
[JIF]
[JJG]
[ROJ]
[RoC]
[ROA]
[ROT]
[ROD]
[BYE]
[COB]
[BYP]
[DUE]
[DUR]
[buT]
[DUX]
[DPD]

Ortho
Ortho
Roche
Roche
Roche
Roche
Roche

Vitros 5,1FS
Vitros 5600

cobas c311

cobas c501

cobas e601

Cobas INTEGRA 800
MODULAR D/P

Siemens ADVIA 1800
Siemens ADVIA Centaur
Siemens ADVIA Centaur CP
Siemens Dimension EXL
Siemens Dimension RxL
Siemens Dimension Vista
Siemens Dimension Xpand
Siemens Immulite 2000

<Reagents>
Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series
Microgenics DRI

[AB1]
[Bc1]
[oL1]
[MG2]
[JJ1]
[RO4]
[RO3]
[RO2]
[RO1]
[RO5]
[BY1]
[DA5]
[DAG]
[DP5]
[SY4]

Ortho
Roche
Roche
Roche
Roche
Roche

Clinical Diagnostics

cobas ¢311/c501/¢c502/¢c701/c702
Elecsys/Modular E/e601/e411
Hitachi and Modular D/P
Integra and MIRA

Tina-quant

Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
Siemens Dimension

Siemens Dimension LOCI
Siemens Immulite

Syva Emit 2000
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Ethanol (mg/dL)

Specimen: TO06
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Specimen: TO7

72.51 = 1.27
72.08 £ 3.95
72.48 = 5.82
75.14 + 1.98
71.81 =+ 4.87
69.49 =+ 1.05
68.50 =+ 1.50
74.29 £ 1.75
71.20 = 0.73
73.53 = 1.89
74.90 £ 1.62
74.06 £ 2.06
74.60 = 3.19
72.67 = 2.78
72.00 £ 0.90
72.40 =+ 1.31
73.52 = 4.05
72.75 = 3.77
71.91 £+ 5.21
68.84 = 1.57
74.00 £ 1.73
73.53 £ 1.89
71.34 £+ 0.74

+ 2.

+ 1.

+ 2.

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Specimen: TO8
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134.64
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148.53
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Number

[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---1 All Methods & Instruments
[---1 Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ] Abbott Architect c System
[OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
[BCG] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
[BCH] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
[GCC] Gas Chromatograph

[JIF] Ortho Vitros 5,1FS

[JJG] Ortho Vitros 5600

[ROC] Roche cobas c501

[ROT] Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800

[ROD] Roche MODULAR D/P

[BYE] Siemens ADVIA 1800

[DUE] Siemens Dimension EXL

[DUR] Siemens Dimension RxL

[DUT] Siemens Dimension Vista

[DUX] Siemens Dimension Xpand
<Reagents>

[AB1] Abbott

[BC1] Beckman Coulter

[OL1] Beckman Coulter AU Series
[1H1] In-House

[JJ1] Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
[RO4] Roche cobas ¢311/c501/c502/c701/c702
[RO2] Roche Hitachi and Modular D/P
[RO1] Roche Integra and MIRA

[BY1] Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
[BY5] Siemens ADVIA/Syva Emit 2000
[DA5] Siemens Dimension
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Ethosuximide (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06 Specimen: TO7 Specimen: TO8 Specimen: TO09 Specimen: T10 Number [Code] Instrument or Reagent System
181.32 + 21.03 56.33 + 4.42 37.80 = 3.54 90.90 + 8.71 140.51 + 6.86 n= 7 [---1 All Methods & Instruments
179.0 58.7 36.0 88.1 138.3 [---1 Weigh-in value
<Instruments>
194.08 + 14.64 57.57 + 4.08 39.45 + 2.27 95.49 + 6.35 142.86 + 5.58 n= 4 [OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
<Reagents>
186.08 + 17.32 57.36 + 3.53 38.64 + 2.70 92.88 + 7.59 141.32 + 4.67 n= 6 [SY2] Syva Emit
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Gentamicin (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06
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Number

[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ]
[ABH]
[oLc]
[BCG]
[BCH]
[JIF]
[JJG]
[ROC]
[ROS]
[ROT]
[ROD]
[COB]
[DUE]
[DUR]
[buT]

Abbott Architect c System
Abbott Architect i1 System
Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Ortho Vitros 5,1FS

Ortho Vitros 5600

Roche cobas c501

Roche Cobas INTEGRA 400

Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800

Roche MODULAR D/P

Siemens ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension RxL

Siemens Dimension Vista

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[Bc1]
[oL1]
[JJ1]
[RO4]
[RO2]
[RO1]
[BY1]
[BY5]
[DA5]
[Sy4]
[TH1]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series
Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
Roche cobas ¢311/c501/¢c502/c701/c702
Roche Hitachi and Modular D/P
Roche Integra and MIRA
Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
Siemens ADVIA/Syva Emit 2000
Siemens Dimension

Syva Emit 2000

Thermo Scientific
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Therapeutic Substance Monitoring Proficiency Testing — September 8, 2014

Lithium (mmol/L)

Specimen: TO06

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNDN

NNNNNNNNNDNDN

.473
.492
.531
.562
.404
.711
.721
.491
.630
.405
.698
.547
.500
.527
.572

.480
.581
.550
.514
.423
.718
.493
.630
.718
.529
.440

+H+HH+H+FHFHFHFEFEHFEFHET+EHE+ T
[eNeNoNoNojojoNoNooNoNoNoNoNo)

+HH+H+H+HHE+H+H+ I+
[eleNoNoNoloNoNoNeoNoNo)

.073

086

.081
.041
.234
.101

093

.055

072

.069
.108
.034
.058

050

.051

.072

061

.085
.109
.270
.092

061

.072

104

.052
.072

Specimen:

[ejeNoNoNojoNoNoNooNoNoNoNoNo)

[eleNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNo)

.838
.805
.797
.836
.792
.866
.876
.819
.825
.778
-869
.786
.801
.835
.728

.842
.855
.824
.824
.809
.870
.832
.825
.874
.824
.789

+H+HH+H+FHFHFHFEFEHFHEFET++ T
[eNeoloNeoloNoloNoNoloooNoNoNo

+HH+H+H+HH+H+H+H+
[e}eoNoNeoloNoNoNoNoNoNa]

.053

013

.005
.040
.086
.054

067

.041

029

.063
.048
.056
.041

038

.051

.053

045

.044
.040
.116
.063

049

.029

049

.046
.036

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Specimen:

eNoNololoNoloNololoNoNoNoNoNo]

[eNoNoloNoNooNoNoNoNo]

474
.454
.408
.447
.456
.450
.482
.485
.489
.442
.464
.379
.400
.476
.372

.471
.508
.435
.451
.473
.468
.500
.489
.480
.454
.440

+HH+H+FHFHHFEFEHFEFEFT++ T
[eNeoNoNoNooNoNoNooNoNoNoNoNo)

+HH+H+H+HHE+H+H+H T+
[eNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

.035
.042
.033
.036
.039
.057
.073
.035
.013
.068
.071
.045
.000
.041
.051

.036
.015
.042
.040
.069
.069
.000
.013
.069
.058
.052

Specimen:

RPRRRRPRRREPRRPRRRRERR

RPRRRRPRRRRERRRE

.325
.311
.287
.321
.256
.411
437
.321
.314
.276
.398
.263
.276
.312
.300

.327
.306
.316
.324
.251
427
.317
.314
.405
.307
.273

+HHFHFHFHFHFFEHFHEFEFT+EHEF R+
[eNeNoNoNoloNoNoNooNoNoNoNoNe)

+HH+H+HFHHFH+H+HE T+
[eNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

.045
.053
.072
.022
.137
.101
.073
.051
.032
.057
.072
.041
.056
.029
.000

.047
.010
.050
.051
.127
.083
.042
.032
.059
.032
.048

Specimen:

RPRRRRPRRREPRRPRRRRERR

RPRRPRRRPRRRERRPRE

N

.742
.731
.719
771
.654
.856
.914
.764
. 757
.671
.876
.706
.700
.735
.700

747
.803
.752
.744
.684
.891
.766
.757
.888
.727
.691

+HHFHFHFHHFFEFHEFFT+EHEFEE
[eNeNoNoNoloNoNoNooNoNoNoNoNe)

+HHH+HFHHFH+HFHE+
[eNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

.058
.059
.063
.046
.162
.072

109

.060
.052
.071
.092
.030
.049
.035
.000

.059
.005
-069
.050
.218
.102
.056
.052
.084
.037
.050

3 3030330353335 3335535

533 3033533333555

Number

[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---1 All Methods & Instruments
[---1 Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ] Abbott Architect c System
[OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
[BCG] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
[BCH] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
[1CP] ICP/MS

[JIF] Ortho Vitros 5,1FS

[JJG] Ortho Vitros 5600

[ROC] Roche cobas c501

[ROT] Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800

[ROD] Roche MODULAR D/P

[BYE] Siemens ADVIA 1800

[DUE] Siemens Dimension EXL

[DUR] Siemens Dimension RxL

[DUT] Siemens Dimension Vista

[DUX] Siemens Dimension Xpand
<Reagents>

[AB1] Abbott

[AV1] AVL Scientific

[BC1] Beckman Coulter

[OL1] Beckman Coulter AU Series
[IH1] In-House

[JJ1] Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
[RO4] Roche cobas ¢311/c501/c502/c701/¢c702
[RO1] Roche Integra and MIRA

[BY1] Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
[DA5] Siemens Dimension

[TH1]

Thermo Scientific



New York State Department of Health — Wadsworth Center

Therapeutic Substance Monitoring Proficiency Testing — September 8, 2014

Phenobarbital (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06

+HH+H+MH+H+HFH+EFHHFT+H+ T

+HH+H+HFHH+EH+HHEFH++

AERPNNNNRPRPORNNRPR

NNANRPRPWREPNNPR

Specimen: TO7

HH+H+MH+H+HFH+EEFHFHEFT+EH+ T

+HH+H+HFHH+EH+HHEF+H+

NFRPORPRORPROOOROOOO

ORPOOFRPRONOOOOO

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Specimen: TO8

HH+H+MH+HHFH+EEFHHEFT+H+E T

+HH+H+HFHFHFEHFHHEF+H+

PRPOOORPROOOOOOOO

ORPOOO0OONOOOOO

Specimen: TO09

HH+H+H+FHHFHFEEFHFHFTFHEFET

+HHH+H+HHFHFEHFHHEFT+H+

GONNNPARPPRPRPONNWERPR

ANDMUORRPPRPRPRPWONER

Specimen: T10

HHH+H+FHHFHFEEFHFHFFEHFET

HHH+H+HHFHEHFHHEFT++

NFFRPFPNNRPPRPORLPORLOO

RPRNNNRRRPRRREO

53 3333035333533 33533355

3303335335333 3535

Number

[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ]
[ABH]
[oLc]
[BcG]
[BCH]
[ROJ]
[RoC]
[ROT]
[ROD]
[CcoB]
[DUE]
[DUR]
[DUT]
[Dux]

Abbott Architect c System
Abbott Architect i1 System
Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Roche cobas c311

Roche cobas c501

Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800

Roche MODULAR D/P

Siemens ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension RxL

Siemens Dimension Vista
Siemens Dimension Xpand

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[Bc1]
[oL1]
[MG1]
[RO4]
[RO2]
[RO1]
[RO6]
[BY1]
[BY5]
[DA5]
[Sy4]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series
Microgenics CEDIA

Roche cobas ¢311/c501/¢c502/c701/c702
Roche Hitachi and Modular D/P
Roche Integra and MIRA

Roche ONLINE

Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
Siemens ADVIA/Syva Emit 2000
Siemens Dimension

Syva Emit 2000



New York State Department of Health — Wadsworth Center

Therapeutic Substance Monitoring Proficiency Testing — September 8, 2014

Phenytoin (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06

L S A e L s

HHMH+H+HHFH+HE+HH++H+H

RPRRRPRRNNRPRRPRPRRRRORRON

PFRPNNORRRRLROOOR

Specimen: TO7

WOWOWOWOWOWONNNNNNNON

~ 000000~ ~ 00~~~ O®

L N e e A s

HHH+H+HHFH+H+HH+++

[eNoNoNoloNoNoNoloNoNololoNoNoNoNoNe]

eNoNeoNoNoNoloNoNooNoNoNe

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Specimen: TO8

+HH+HH+H+FHFHFHFEFEHFFEFEFEF+ T

HHH+MH+HHFH+H+HH+++

[eNoNolololoNoNoloNoNololoNoNoNoNoNe)

[eNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNooNoNoNe

Specimen: TO09

+HH+HH+FH+FHFHFHFHFEHFFFEFEFF+E R+

HHH+H+HHHE+HFHHE++H

OO0OO0OO0OO0ORrRRFRPROOODOOOOOOOO

OO0ORPRPFPOOOO0ODOO0OO0OOO

Specimen: T10

10

+HH+HH+H+FHFHFHFHFEHFHFFEFEFF+E+ T

HHH+H+HHFHE+HFHHE+++H

RRPRRRPRPEPNRPRPRRRPROROOROR

PRPNNRPPRPORPOOROO

53 3033053033353 335 353353555

3333303335335 335335 35S

Number

[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ]
[ABH]
[oLc]
[BCG]
[BCH]
[JIF]
[JJG]
[ROJ]
[ROC]
[ROT]
[ROD]
[BYE]
[COB]
[BYP]
[DUE]
[DUR]
[DUT]
[DUX]

Abbott Architect c System
Abbott Architect i1 System
Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Ortho Vitros 5,1FS

Ortho Vitros 5600

Roche cobas c311

Roche cobas c501

Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800

Roche MODULAR D/P

Siemens ADVIA 1800

Siemens ADVIA Centaur

Siemens ADVIA Centaur CP
Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension RxL

Siemens Dimension Vista
Siemens Dimension Xpand

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[BC1]
[oL1]
[MG1]
[JJ1]
[RO4]
[RO2]
[rRO1]
[RO6]
[BY1]
[BY5]
[DA5]
[SY4]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series
Microgenics CEDIA

Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
Roche cobas ¢311/c501/¢c502/c701/c702
Roche Hitachi and Modular D/P
Roche Integra and MIRA

Roche ONLINE

Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
Siemens ADVIA/Syva Emit 2000
Siemens Dimension

Syva Emit 2000



New York State Department of Health — Wadsworth Center Therapeutic Substance Monitoring Proficiency Testing — September 8, 2014

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Free Phenytoin (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06 Specimen: TO7 Specimen: TO8 Specimen: TO09 Specimen: T10 Number [Code] Instrument or Reagent System
3.73 + 0.46 1.07 £+ 0.14 1.58 £+ 0.17 2.63 =+ 0.42 3.43 + 0.50 n= 21 [---1 All Methods & Instruments
<Instruments>
3.77 £ 0.64 1.03 + 0.17 1.60 + 0.18 2.54 £+ 0.63 3.33 + 0.62 n = 9 [OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
3.87 + 0.34 1.12 + 0.08 1.60 £+ 0.15 2.74 + 0.23 3.55 + 0.32 n= 5 [ROT] Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800
<Reagents>
3.07 £ 0.05 0.90 + 0.00 1.43 £+ 0.05 1.80 £+ 0.00 2.68 + 0.24 n= 3 [OL1] Beckman Coulter AU Series
3.89 + 0.26 1.11 + 0.06 1.58 + 0.13 2.74 + 0.18 3.55 + 0.26 n= 7 [RO1] Roche Integra and MIRA
3.92 + 0.20 1.10 £+ 0.13 1.72 £+ 0.15 2.82 + 0.24 3.64 + 0.46 n= 6 [SY4] Syva Emit 2000

11



New York State Department of Health — Wadsworth Center Therapeutic Substance Monitoring Proficiency Testing — September 8, 2014

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Primidone (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06 Specimen: TO7 Specimen: TO8 Specimen: TO09 Specimen: T10 Number [Code] Instrument or Reagent System
16.99 + 0.80 5.77 =+ 0.24 12.76 £+ 0.53 6.04 £ 0.42 10.49 £ 0.49 n= 13 [---1 All Methods & Instruments
17.5 5.8 13.4 6.2 10.4 [---1 Weigh-in value
<Instruments>
16.85 £+ 0.77 5.74 + 0.15 12.54 + 0.36 6.16 £+ 0.22 10.52 + 0.34 n = 7 [OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
17.02 £ 0.49 5.71 £ 0.20 13.37 £ 0.68 57 + 0.14 10.29 £ 0.29 n= 3 [ROT] Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800
<Reagents>
17.02 £+ 0.49 5.71 + 0.20 13.37 £+ 0.68 5.57 + 0.14 10.29 £+ 0.29 n= 3 [RO1] Roche Integra and MIRA
17.16 £+ 0.90 5.85 = 0.19 12.75 £ 0.40 6.30 £ 0.25 10.72 £ 0.45 n= 8 [SY2] Syva Emit

12
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Procainamide (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06 Specimen: TO7 Specimen: TO8 Specimen: TO09 Specimen: T10 Number [Code] Instrument or Reagent System

15.76 £ 0.75 5.25 + 0.09 8.57 + 0.30 4.87 + 0.24 12.70 £+ 0.68 n= 12 [---1 All Methods & Instruments

16.1 5.4 8.1 4.2 12.9 [---1 Weigh-in value
<Instruments>

16.51 + 0.34 5.27 + 0.08 8.54 + 0.48 4.98 + 0.29 12.89 + 0.65 n= 4 [OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
<Reagents>

13.85 £+ 6.69 4.52 + 2.18 7.24 £+ 3.49 4.24 + 2.05 10.89 £+ 5.30 n= 4 [SY4] Syva Emit 2000

13
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

N-Acetyl-Procainamide (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06 Specimen: TO7 Specimen: TO8 Specimen: TO09 Specimen: T10 Number [Code] Instrument or Reagent System

12.33 £ 0.75 4.09 + 0.19 20.19 = 2.33 9.55 + 0.36 5.66 + 0.13 n= 12 [---1 All Methods & Instruments

12.6 4.2 20.2 9.6 5.6 [---1 Weigh-in value
<Instruments>

11.91 £+ 0.42 4.03 + 0.15 20.96 + 1.87 9.67 = 0.47 5.84 + 0.34 n= 4 [OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
<Reagents>

12.65 £+ 1.20 4.02 + 0.04 20.07 = 2.14 9.54 + 0.33 5.62 + 0.15 n= 4 [SY4] Syva Emit 2000

14
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Quinidine (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06 Specimen: TO7 Specimen: TO8 Specimen: TO09 Specimen: T10 Number [Code] Instrument or Reagent System
6.24 + 0.41 2.03 £ 0.15 5.23 + 0.36 1.37 £ 0.10 3.68 + 0.18 n= 11 [---1 All Methods & Instruments
6.5 2.2 5.3 1.3 4.0 [---1 Weigh-in value
<Instruments>
5.95 + 0.62 1.88 + 0.09 4.80 + 0.35 1.27 £+ 0.05 3.35 + 0.32 n = 3 [OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
6.57 =+ 0.14 3 + 0.05 5.60 + 0.18 47 + 0.05 3.84 + 0.10 n= 3 [ROC] Roche cobas c501

15
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Salicylate (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06

+HH+H+MH+H+HFH+EFHHFT+H+ T

HHH+MH+HH+H+H+ T+

PRPOORNRPMAMMNIIORPWOAOR

APrONREPNAMOAOARPR

Specimen: TO7

25.48 =+ 0.73
26.55 = 1.27
26.25 = 1.16
25.45 + 0.71
26.61 = 0.65
26.56 = 0.73
25.84 = 0.60
24.58 =+ 0.34
25.67 = 0.80
27.13 £ 1.05
26.28 = 0.29
26.40 = 0.40
26.31 =+ 0.41
26.18 = 0.37
25.48 =+ 0.73
25.97 £+ 0.95
26.62 = 1.41
26.67 = 0.74
25.80 =+ 0.62
25.67 £ 0.80
24.60 = 0.32
27.00 £ 1.12
26.30 =+ 0.38
26.83 = 1.23

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Specimen: TO8

44.81 + 0.92
46.60 + 2.01
45.77 + 1.49
45.19 + 0.50
45.73 + 1.92
46.28 =+ 1.74
45.03 + 1.06
42.53 + 0.93
43.19 =+ 1.22
47.22 + 1.30
44.15 + 0.30
44.12 + 0.52
44.13 + 0.81
44.01 = 0.44
44.81 + 0.92
45.37 + 0.92
46.50 + 1.47
45.92 + 1.80
44.97 + 1.35
43.19 + 1.22
42.53 =+ 0.84
47.08 + 1.60
44.12 + 0.61
46.01 + 2.71

Specimen: TO09

18.84 =+ 0.71
20.85 = 1.16
19.18 £+ 0.93
19.04 =+ 0.56
20.98 =+ 0.78
21.24 =+ 0.83
18.76 =+ 0.58
18.74 = 0.47
19.35 =+ 0.64
19.77 £+ 0.86
20.10 £ 0.28
20.07 £ 0.29
19.97 £+ 0.41
19.90 £+ 0.07
18.84 = 0.71
19.24 £+ 0.93
20.80 £ 1.09
21.18 £+ 0.78
18.82 + 0.56
19.35 =+ 0.64
18.66 = 0.48
19.71 £ 0.90
20.02 £+ 0.34
20.72 £+ 0.87

Specimen: T10

58.68 + 0.99
60.33 £ 3.11
60.77 = 2.07
59.75 + 0.78
58.42 + 2.20
58.04 + 1.73
59.16 + 1.55
55.31 + 0.72
56.89 + 1.24
61.80 =+ 1.17
57.09 + 0.58
57.28 + 0.62
57.13 =+ 0.89
57.00 + 0.96
58.68 + 0.99
60.27 £+ 1.60
60.48 =+ 3.03
58.11 + 1.79
58.96 + 1.89
56.89 + 1.24
55.33 + 0.66
61.73 £ 1.50
57.12 + 0.79
60.92 =+ 4.04

16

53 3333035333533 33533355

53 3333533353535

Number

[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ]
[oLC]
[BcG]
[BCH]
[JIF]
[JJG]
[RoC]
[ROT]
[ROD]
[BYE]
[DUE]
[DUR]
[DUT]
[Dux]

Abbott Architect c System
Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Ortho Vitros 5,1FS

Ortho Vitros 5600

Roche cobas c501

Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800

Roche MODULAR D/P

Siemens ADVIA 1800

Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension RxL

Siemens Dimension Vista
Siemens Dimension Xpand

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[Bc1]
[oL1]
[JJ1]
[RO4]
[RO2]
[RO1]
[BY1]
[DA5]
[SY5]1

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series

Ortho Clinical Diagnostics

Roche cobas ¢311/c501/¢c502/c701/c702
Roche Hitachi and Modular D/P

Roche Integra and MIRA

Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension

Syva Emit tox



New York State Department of Health — Wadsworth Center

Therapeutic Substance Monitoring Proficiency Testing — September 8, 2014

Theophylline (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06

+H+HH+H+FHFHFHFEFEHFEFHET+EHE+ T

+HH+H+MH+HHH+ M+

OFRPNFEPNNRPPRPORPRPRPOOWER

NOFRPWNRPRRPMARPRRPLPMOPR

Specimen: TO7

+H+HH+H+FHFHFHFEFEHFHEFET++ T

HHH+MH+HHH+ M+

NOOOFRPROOOOOOOOOO

ONORPFRPOOOOORrOO

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Specimen: TO8

ONNOONNN~NOCOOOOON

CONNONNN~NOOON

+HH+H+FHFHHFEFEHFEFEFT++ T

HHH+MH+HHH+H+H+ M+

ielelolololoNooloNoNoNoNoNo]

el _NeolololoNoNoloNoNoNoNo]

Specimen: TO09

+HHFHFHFHFHFFEHFHEFEFT+EHEF R+

HHH+MH+HH+H+H+ M+

NRPRORPRRRPORORORER

P~NFPNRPRPNOOONOR

Specimen: T10

17

+HHFHFHFHHFFEFHEFFT+EHEFEE

HHH+MH+HHH+H+H+ M+

eNoNoloNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNal Ui

POORPRFPOOOOORrROO

3 3030330353335 3335535

3333305350305 3353355

Number

[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABH]
[oLC]
[BcG]
[BCH]
[JIF]
[JJG]
[RoC]
[ROT]
[ROD]
[BYE]
[coB]
[DUE]
[DUR]
[DUT]
[DPD]

Abbott Architect i1 System
Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Ortho Vitros 5,1FS

Ortho Vitros 5600

Roche cobas c501

Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800

Roche MODULAR D/P

Siemens ADVIA 1800

Siemens ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension RxL

Siemens Dimension Vista
Siemens Immulite 2000

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[Bc1]
[oL1]
[JJ1]
[RO4]
[RO2]
[rRO1]
[RO6]
[BY1]
[BY5]
[DAS5]
[DP5]
[SY4]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series
Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
Roche cobas ¢311/c501/¢c502/c701/c702
Roche Hitachi and Modular D/P
Roche Integra and MIRA

Roche ONLINE

Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
Siemens ADVIA/Syva Emit 2000
Siemens Dimension

Siemens Immulite

Syva Emit 2000



New York State Department of Health — Wadsworth Center

Therapeutic Substance Monitoring Proficiency Testing — September 8, 2014

Tobramycin (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06

+HH+MH+H+HFH+H+ T+

HHH+MH+HH+H+ M+

OCO0OO0OOFrRORrROOO

[cloNoNoNaol NoNo) Nel

Specimen: TO7

WhWWWWADdWW
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Specimen: TO8
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Specimen: TO09

aguoabhooaooau

guooaaphaaoio o

+HH+H+MH+HHFH+H+HE T+

HHH+MH+H M+

[cNoNoNololoNoNoNoNo]

[cNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNo)

Specimen: T10
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[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---1 All Methods & Instruments
[---1 Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ] Abbott Architect c System
[OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
[BCG] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
[BCH] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
[JJG] Ortho Vitros 5600

[ROC] Roche cobas c501

[ROT] Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800

[ROD] Roche MODULAR D/P

[COB] Siemens ADVIA Centaur

[DUT] Siemens Dimension Vista
<Reagents>

[AB1] Abbott

[BC1] Beckman Coulter

[OL1] Beckman Coulter AU Series
[JJ1] Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
[RO4] Roche cobas ¢311/c501/¢c502/c701/c702
[RO1] Roche Integra and MIRA

[RO6] Roche ONLINE

[BY1] Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
[DA5] Siemens Dimension

[SY4] Syva Emit 2000
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Valproic Acid (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06 Specimen: TO7 Specimen: TO8 Specimen: TO09 Specimen: T10 Number [Code] Instrument or Reagent System
160.45 + 12.34 53.44 + 4.08 118.67 + 8.39 37.30 + 3.62 78.76 £+ 4.93 n = 243 [---1 All Methods & Instruments
161.1 53.7 117.5 35.4 77.8 [---1 Weigh-in value

<Instruments>
143.78 + 3.63 46.26 + 2.11 110.77 + 5.58 31.89 + 2.31 71.90 £+ 3.94 n= 4 [ABJ] Abbott Architect c System
163.19 + 15.35 51.44 = 2.77 125.13 + 7.94 44.68 + 2.45 78.39 + 3.89 n= 18 [ABH] Abbott Architect i System
169.75 + 11.20 55.32 + 2.38 124.08 + 4.88 38.10 + 1.97 82.01 + 3.16 n= 31 [OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
140.88 + 8.87 45.19 + 2.56 100.15 £+ 5.60 24.39 £+ 3.73 66.96 £+ 2.99 n= 9 [BCG] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
135.00 + 8.09 45.46 + 1.95 98.52 + 3.35 23.28 + 3.54 67.18 + 0.94 n= 8 [BCH] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
176.28 + 14.70 54.33 + 1.12 121.39 + 2.20 40.16 + 0.36 80.84 + 3.01 n= 6 [JJIF] Ortho Vitros 5,1FS
163.15 + 11.88 53.04 = 4.22 121.37 + 6.60 37.98 + 2.23 80.22 + 5.18 n= 18 [JJG] Ortho Vitros 5600
156.08 + 12.04 51.79 + 3.27 116.55 + 6.14 35.24 + 2.56 78.32 + 3.28 n= 24 [ROC] Roche cobas c501
158.13 + 6.96 50.74 + 1.44 116.38 + 4.60 33.98 + 0.85 75.39 £+ 1.96 n= 8 [ROT] Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800
153.32 + 12.10 51.11 + 4.93 113.72 + 8.30 34.10 + 3.18 75.53 + 6.14 n= 11 [ROD] Roche MODULAR D/P
175.07 + 6.06 57.86 = 2.24 130.92 + 3.18 39.99 + 1.60 83.85 + 1.07 n= 8 [BYE] Siemens ADVIA 1800
163.30 + 8.18 53.11 + 2.60 115.82 + 6.56 36.65 =+ 1.64 77.25 £ 3.27 n= 18 [COB] Siemens ADVIA Centaur
163.88 + 2.04 53.44 + 1.39 119.18 + 2.88 35.51 + 1.68 78.58 + 1.63 n= 4 [BYP] Siemens ADVIA Centaur CP
156.78 £+ 5.21 54.41 =+ 2.28 115.85 + 4.66 36.67 + 1.28 77.58 £ 1.82 n= 11 [DUE] Siemens Dimension EXL
157.41 £+ 5.38 54.47 =+ 1.74 113.49 £+ 2.65 36.98 + 1.52 77.08 £+ 1.42 n = 9 [DUR] Siemens Dimension RxL
162.16 =+ 4.38 56.45 + 1.56 119.34 + 3.38 38.38 + 1.59 81.10 + 2.62 n= 42 [DUT] Siemens Dimension Vista
151.84 + 6.57 53.90 + 1.13 112.35 + 3.51 37.43 + 1.13 77.22 £+ 2.03 n= 4 [DUX] Siemens Dimension Xpand
<Reagents>
159.06 + 16.10 50.57 + 3.42 122.89 £+ 9.42 43.63 + 4.51 77.34 £ 4.72 n= 22 [AB1] Abbott
139.59 + 10.36 45.46 + 2.32 99.77 £+ 5.09 23.95 + 3.83 67.29 + 2.62 n= 19 [BC1] Beckman Coulter
171.77 £ 11.88 55.09 = 2.77 123.08 £ 5.47 38.11 + 2.17 81.76 + 3.57 n= 18 [OL1] Beckman Coulter AU Series
166.11 + 14.17 52.84 + 4.21 120.69 + 6.15 38.17 + 2.74 79.83 £+ 5.26 n= 25 [JJ1] Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
157.12 + 11.84 51.63 + 3.14 116.53 + 6.61 35.12 + 2.68 78.05 £+ 4.20 n= 26 [RO4] Roche cobas ¢311/c501/c502/c701/c702
152.17 + 11.58 51.41 + 3.92 112.90 + 5.52 34.80 + 2.68 75.83 + 6.24 n= 4 [RO2] Roche Hitachi and Modular D/P
157.11 + 7.33 50.72 =+ 1.17 115.87 + 5.56 34.12 + 0.78 75.98 + 2.17 n= 10 [RO1] Roche Integra and MIRA
153.99 + 12.42 50.81 = 4.93 113.98 + 9.10 33.24 + 2.20 74.81 £+ 5.00 n= 7 [RO6] Roche ONLINE
163.51 £+ 7.03 53.15 + 2.31 116.44 £ 6.03 36.45 =+ 1.74 77.46 £ 3.02 n= 22 [BY1] Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
172.59 + 8.15 57.73 =+ 1.72 129.37 + 4.26 40.44 + 0.92 83.92 + 1.27 n= 9 [BY5] Siemens ADVIA/Syva Emit 2000
160.11 £ 5.55 55.74 + 2.00 117.70 £ 4.51 37.89 + 1.71 79.65 £ 3.06 n = 66 [DA5] Siemens Dimension
168.20 + 9.65 55.31 = 1.97 125.13 + 3.89 38.00 + 1.78 81.39 + 2.77 n= 12 [SY4] Syva Emit 2000
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Vancomycin (mg/L)

Specimen: TO06
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Specimen: TO7

13.09 £+ 0.62
14.39 + 0.36
11.84 + 0.48
13.66 + 0.54
13.55 £+ 0.69
12.39 £+ 0.87
12.50 + 0.63
13.57 £+ 0.57
14.33 + 0.21
13.82 + 0.68
12.93 £+ 0.79
10.22 + 0.67
10.03 £ 0.57
12.75 £ 0.43
12.90 + 0.67
12.83 + 0.58
12.65 £+ 0.46
13.93 + 0.91
13.58 + 0.68
11.90 + 0.47
12.40 £ 0.75
13.67 £+ 0.58
13.67 £+ 0.15
14.30 + 0.44
14.29 + 0.98
10.19 + 0.68
12.44 + 0.96
+ 0.
+ O.

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Specimen: TO8
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21.07 + 1.41
20.70 =+ 0.50
17.84 £+ 0.80
18.81 £+ 0.87
21.05 + 0.95
20.55 + 0.47
22.12 + 0.64
21.42 + 1.70
15.12 =+ 0.64
18.74 £ 1.12
19.16 £+ 0.77
17.57 £ 0.71
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[Code] Instrument or Reagent System
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All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ]
[ABH]
[oLc]
[BCG]
[BCH]
[JIF]
[JJG]
[ROC]
[ROT]
[ROD]
[BYE]
[coB]
[BYP]
[DUE]
[DUR]
[DUT]
[DUX]

Abbott Architect c System
Abbott Architect i1 System
Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Ortho Vitros 5,1FS

Ortho Vitros 5600

Roche cobas c501

Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800

Roche MODULAR D/P

Siemens ADVIA 1800

Siemens ADVIA Centaur

Siemens ADVIA Centaur CP
Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension RxL

Siemens Dimension Vista
Siemens Dimension Xpand

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[BC1]
[oL1]
[JJ1]
[RO4]
[RO2]
[RO1]
[RO6]
[BY1]
[BY5]
[DA5]
[Sy4]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series
Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
Roche cobas ¢311/c501/c502/c701/¢c702
Roche Hitachi and Modular D/P
Roche Integra and MIRA

Roche ONLINE

Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
Siemens ADVIA/Syva Emit 2000
Siemens Dimension

Syva Emit 2000



